
Official Box Score - Final

Angelo State at Okla. Christian

03/14/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Angelo State 0 0 0 0 3 2 0

5

7 2 7

Okla. Christian 0 1 2 1 0 0 0

4

13 2 11

Win: Ruiz,Maddison (6-3) Loss: Ingram,McKenna (2-3) Save: None.

Angelo State 5 (25-6; 14-2 Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

25 Forney,Kylie

SS

3 1 2 0 0 0 4 2 0 0

1  Manney,Karli

LF

4 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1

29 Sifuentes,Zoey

3B

3 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1

32 Trotter,Tatiana

CF

3 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1

24 Dendas,Ashleigh (PH)

DP

4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  Couto,Alexa (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Haywood,Taylor

2B

3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

3  Brand,Abby

C

2 0 0 2 0 0 6 1 0 0

31 Loeffler,Kamryn

RF

2 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0

6  Hurtado,Penelope

1B

3 1 1 2 0 1 3 0 1 1

26 Ewing,Addy

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

33 Ruiz,Maddison (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 5 7 5 2 7 21 4 2 7

BATTING

2B: Manney (off Resendiz); Forney (off Resendiz); Sifuentes (off Resendiz).

HR: Hurtado (5th, 2 out, RBI off Resendiz)

TB: Manney 2; Hurtado 4; Forney 3; Sifuentes 2. 2-Out RBI: Manney; Hurtado 2.

SH: Brand; Haywood. HBP: Forney; Trotter. GDP: Brand.

Team RISP: 1-6.

Okla. Christian 4 (23-5; 15-3 Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

4  George,Maci

3B

3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

77 Brewster,Kadence

CF

4 1 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0

24 Lopez,Danae

1B

3 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 2

1  Brewster,Kiley

2B

4 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

5  Rupp,Kallie

SS

4 0 3 2 0 0 1 5 1 0

21 Drummond,Madi

DP

4 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

12 Eggleton,Brooke (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 McDougal,Ally

RF

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9  Palmer,Zyria (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

11 Yaerger,Marti

C

4 1 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 2

3  Seat,Sydnee

LF

4 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4

14 Resendiz,Ella

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Ingram,McKenna (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

Totals 34 4 13 4 2 4 21 7 2 11

BATTING

2B: Rupp [9] (off Ruiz); Yaerger [7] (off Ewing); Brewster [15] (off Ewing).

TB: Rupp 4; Yaerger 3; Brewster 3. 2-Out RBI: Rupp; Brewster.

Team RISP: 5-18.

BASERUNNING

SB: Brewster [5]; George [7]; Eggleton [4]. CS: Drummond [1].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Rupp, Lopez).

ASU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26 Ewing,Addy 3.1 8 4 4 0 2 17 17 52 37

33 Ruiz,Maddison (W) (4.1) 3.2 5 0 0 2 2 19 17 63 36

Totals 7.0 13 4 4 2 4 36 34 115 73

Inher. Rnrs: Ruiz 1/1.

GO-FO: Ewing 4-3; Ruiz 0-9.

OC

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14 Resendiz,Ella 4.2 5 3 3 1 4 20 18 76 51

10 Ingram,McKenna (L) (5.2) 2.1 2 2 1 1 3 13 9 58 33

Totals 7.0 7 5 4 2 7 33 27 134 84

HB: Ingram [3]; Resendiz [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Ingram 0/1.

GO-FO: Resendiz 4-5; Ingram 2-0.

Umpires: HP: Arnold Adams; 1B: Donald Manning; 2B: ; 3B: Garfield Thompson.

First Pitch: 6:27 PM. Duration:2:15.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final

Angelo State at Okla. Christian

03/14/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Angelo State 0 0 0 0 3 2 0

5

7 2 7

Okla. Christian 0 1 2 1 0 0 0

4

13 2 11

Angelo State starters:

25/ss/Forney,Kylie; 1/lf/Manney,Karli; 29/3b/Sifuentes,Zoey; 32/cf/Trotter,Tatiana; 24/dp/Dendas,Ashleigh; 21/2b/Haywood,Taylor;

3/c/Brand,Abby; 31/rf/Loeffler,Kamryn; 6/1b/Hurtado,Penelope; 26/p/Ewing,Addy;

Okla. Christian starters:

4/3b/George,Maci; 77/cf/Brewster,Kadence; 24/1b/Lopez,Danae; 1/2b/Brewster,Kiley; 5/ss/Rupp,Kallie; 21/dp/Drummond,Madi;

13/rf/McDougal,Ally; 11/c/Yaerger,Marti; 3/lf/Seat,Sydnee; 14/p/Resendiz,Ella;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - ASU batting

Forney,Kylie flied out to lf (0-2 KK).

Manney,Karli popped up to cf (0-2 FF).

Sifuentes,Zoey doubled (3-2 KFBBB).

Trotter,Tatiana flied out to cf (0-0).

Bottom of 1st - OC batting

George,Maci fouled out to lf (3-2 BBFBK).

Brewster,Kadence struck out looking (1-2 KFBK).

Lopez,Danae flied out to rf (1-1 BK).

THIS

INNING R H E L

ASU 0 1 0 1

OC 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - ASU batting

Dendas,Ashleigh grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BBK).

Haywood,Taylor struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK).

Brand,Abby grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 FKBBFF).

Bottom of 2nd - OC batting

Brewster,Kiley singled (1-0 B).

Brewster,Kiley stole second base.

Rupp,Kallie singled, bunt, RBI (1-1 KB); Brewster,Kiley advanced from second base, scored on play and a

throwing error by Ewing,Addy (E1).

Drummond,Madi singled (1-1 FB); Rupp,Kallie advanced from first base to third base.

Drummond,Madi out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

McDougal,Ally reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FKF); Rupp,Kallie out at home, ss to c, runner out trying to

reach.

Yaerger,Marti singled (0-2 KK); McDougal,Ally advanced to second base.

Seat,Sydnee grounded out to ss, unassisted (0-0).

THIS

INNING R H E L

ASU 0 0 0 0

OC 1 4 1 2

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - ASU batting

Loeffler,Kamryn flied out to lf (2-2 KKBFB).

Hurtado,Penelope struck out swinging (0-2 KKFK).

Forney,Kylie hit by pitch (0-0 B).

Manney,Karli struck out swinging (0-2 FKFFK).

Bottom of 3rd - OC batting

George,Maci singled, bunt (1-1 BK).

George,Maci stole second base.

Brewster,Kadence doubled, RBI (1-1 BK); George,Maci scored from second base.

Lopez,Danae grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 F).

Brewster,Kiley lined out to 3b (0-0).

Rupp,Kallie singled, RBI (0-1 F); Brewster,Kadence scored from second base.

Drummond,Madi struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBFFK).

THIS

INNING R H E L

ASU 0 0 0 1

OC 2 3 0 1



4th Inning

Top of 4th - ASU batting

Sifuentes,Zoey struck out swinging (1-2 KBKK).

Trotter,Tatiana flied out to lf (0-0).

Dendas,Ashleigh grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 F).

Bottom of 4th - OC batting

McDougal,Ally grounded out, p to 1b (2-0 BB).

Yaerger,Marti doubled (0-0).

ASU pitching change: Ruiz,Maddison replaces Ewing,Addy.

Seat,Sydnee flied out to cf (1-1 BF).

George,Maci walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Brewster,Kadence singled, RBI (0-2 FK); Yaerger,Marti scored from second base; George,Maci advanced to

second base.

Lopez,Danae popped up to rf (0-0).

THIS

INNING R H E L

ASU 0 0 0 0

OC 1 2 0 2

5th Inning

Top of 5th - ASU batting

Haywood,Taylor singled (1-1 FB).

Brand,Abby grounded into double play to ss, unassisted (0-0); Haywood,Taylor out at 2B on the play, ss to 1b.

Loeffler,Kamryn walked (3-2 BKBBKB).

Hurtado,Penelope homered, 2RBI (2-2 KFBB); Loeffler,Kamryn scored from first base.

Forney,Kylie doubled (3-1 BBBK).

Manney,Karli doubled, RBI (2-1 BBK); Forney,Kylie scored from second base.

OC pitching change: Ingram,McKenna replaces Resendiz,Ella.

Sifuentes,Zoey struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBK).

Bottom of 5th - OC batting

Brewster,Kiley singled (1-2 KKFB).

Rupp,Kallie reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Hurtado,Penelope (E3) (0-0); Brewster,Kiley advanced

to second base.

Drummond,Madi popped up to 1b (0-0).

OC substitution: Palmer,Zyria pinch hitting for McDougal,Ally.

Palmer,Zyria struck out looking (3-2 KBKFBBK).

Yaerger,Marti flied out to cf (3-2 BKBFB).

THIS

INNING R H E L

ASU 3 4 0 1

OC 0 1 1 2



6th Inning

Top of 6th - ASU batting

OC substitution: McDougal,Ally replaces Palmer,Zyria at rf, batting 7th.

Trotter,Tatiana hit by pitch (0-1 KB).

Dendas,Ashleigh singled (3-2 BBKKBF); Trotter,Tatiana advanced to second base.

ASU substitution: Couto,Alexa pinch running for Dendas,Ashleigh.

Haywood,Taylor sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (1-0 B); Trotter,Tatiana advanced to third base; Couto,Alexa advanced to

second base.

Brand,Abby sacrifice bunt, error throwing by 3b by George,Maci (E5), 2RBI (2-1 BBK); Trotter,Tatiana scored

on play and error; Couto,Alexa scored from second base on play and error, unearned.

Loeffler,Kamryn struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBK).

Hurtado,Penelope grounded out, p to 1b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 6th - OC batting

Seat,Sydnee popped up to cf (2-0 BB).

George,Maci singled, bunt (1-1 BK).

Brewster,Kadence flied out to ss (0-0).

Lopez,Danae walked (3-1 BBKBB); George,Maci advanced to second base.

Brewster,Kiley flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

THIS

INNING R H E L

ASU 2 1 1 1

OC 0 1 0 2

7th Inning

Top of 7th - ASU batting

Forney,Kylie singled (3-2 KKBBBF).

Manney,Karli reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Rupp,Kallie (E6) (0-1 F); Forney,Kylie advanced to

second base.

Sifuentes,Zoey walked (3-2 BBFFBFB); Forney,Kylie advanced to third base; Manney,Karli advanced to second

base.

Trotter,Tatiana struck out looking (3-2 KBKBFBK).

ASU substitution: Dendas,Ashleigh pinch hitting for Couto,Alexa.

Dendas,Ashleigh called out to p (1-0 B).

Haywood,Taylor grounded out, ss to 2b (3-1 BFBB).

Bottom of 7th - OC batting

Rupp,Kallie doubled (2-2 KBFB).

Drummond,Madi singled, bunt (0-0); Rupp,Kallie advanced to third base.

OC substitution: Eggleton,Brooke pinch running for Drummond,Madi.

Eggleton,Brooke stole second base.

McDougal,Ally lined out to ss (2-1 KBB).

Yaerger,Marti fouled out to c (0-0).

Seat,Sydnee struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS).

THIS

INNING R H E L

ASU 0 1 1 3

OC 0 2 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final

Angelo State at Okla. Christian

03/14/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Angelo State 0 0 0 0 3 2 0

5

7 2 7

Okla. Christian 0 1 2 1 0 0 0

4

13 2 11

Angelo State starters:

25/ss/Forney,Kylie; 1/lf/Manney,Karli; 29/3b/Sifuentes,Zoey; 32/cf/Trotter,Tatiana; 24/dp/Dendas,Ashleigh; 21/2b/Haywood,Taylor;

3/c/Brand,Abby; 31/rf/Loeffler,Kamryn; 6/1b/Hurtado,Penelope; 26/p/Ewing,Addy;

Okla. Christian starters:

4/3b/George,Maci; 77/cf/Brewster,Kadence; 24/1b/Lopez,Danae; 1/2b/Brewster,Kiley; 5/ss/Rupp,Kallie; 21/dp/Drummond,Madi;

13/rf/McDougal,Ally; 11/c/Yaerger,Marti; 3/lf/Seat,Sydnee; 14/p/Resendiz,Ella;

Bottom of 2nd - OC batting

Brewster,Kiley singled (1-0 B).

Brewster,Kiley stole second base.

Rupp,Kallie singled, bunt, RBI (1-1 KB); Brewster,Kiley advanced from second base, scored on play and a throwing error by Ewing,Addy

(E1).

Drummond,Madi singled (1-1 FB); Rupp,Kallie advanced from first base to third base.

Drummond,Madi out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

McDougal,Ally reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FKF); Rupp,Kallie out at home, ss to c, runner out trying to reach.

Yaerger,Marti singled (0-2 KK); McDougal,Ally advanced to second base.

Seat,Sydnee grounded out to ss, unassisted (0-0).

1 R, 4 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - OC batting

George,Maci singled, bunt (1-1 BK).

George,Maci stole second base.

Brewster,Kadence doubled, RBI (1-1 BK); George,Maci scored from second base.

Lopez,Danae grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 F).

Brewster,Kiley lined out to 3b (0-0).

Rupp,Kallie singled, RBI (0-1 F); Brewster,Kadence scored from second base.

Drummond,Madi struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBFFK).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - OC batting

McDougal,Ally grounded out, p to 1b (2-0 BB).

Yaerger,Marti doubled (0-0).

ASU pitching change: Ruiz,Maddison replaces Ewing,Addy.

Seat,Sydnee flied out to cf (1-1 BF).

George,Maci walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Brewster,Kadence singled, RBI (0-2 FK); Yaerger,Marti scored from second base; George,Maci advanced to second base.

Lopez,Danae popped up to rf (0-0).



1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 5th - ASU batting

Haywood,Taylor singled (1-1 FB).

Brand,Abby grounded into double play to ss, unassisted (0-0); Haywood,Taylor out at 2B on the play, ss to 1b.

Loeffler,Kamryn walked (3-2 BKBBKB).

Hurtado,Penelope homered, 2RBI (2-2 KFBB); Loeffler,Kamryn scored from first base.

Forney,Kylie doubled (3-1 BBBK).

Manney,Karli doubled, RBI (2-1 BBK); Forney,Kylie scored from second base.

OC pitching change: Ingram,McKenna replaces Resendiz,Ella.

Sifuentes,Zoey struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBK).

3 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 6th - ASU batting

OC substitution: McDougal,Ally replaces Palmer,Zyria at rf, batting 7th.

Trotter,Tatiana hit by pitch (0-1 KB).

Dendas,Ashleigh singled (3-2 BBKKBF); Trotter,Tatiana advanced to second base.

ASU substitution: Couto,Alexa pinch running for Dendas,Ashleigh.

Haywood,Taylor sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (1-0 B); Trotter,Tatiana advanced to third base; Couto,Alexa advanced to second base.

Brand,Abby sacrifice bunt, error throwing by 3b by George,Maci (E5), 2RBI (2-1 BBK); Trotter,Tatiana scored on play and error; Couto,Alexa

scored from second base on play and error, unearned.

Loeffler,Kamryn struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBK).

Hurtado,Penelope grounded out, p to 1b (0-1 K).

2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Angelo State at Okla. Christian

03/14/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Angelo State 0 0 0 0 3 2 0

5

7 2 7

Okla. Christian 0 1 2 1 0 0 0

4

13 2 11

ANGELO STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #25 Forney, Kylie ss 3 1 2 0

2 #1 Manney, Karli lf 4 0 1 1

3 #29 Sifuentes, Zoey 3b 3 0 1 0

4 #32 Trotter, Tatiana cf 3 1 0 0

5 #24 Dendas, Ashleigh

#2 Couto, Alexa

PH 4

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

6 #21 Haywood, Taylor 2b 3 0 1 0

7 #3 Brand, Abby c 2 0 0 2

8 #31 Loeffler, Kamryn rf 2 1 0 0

9 #6 Hurtado, Penelope 1b 3 1 1 2

Totals 27 5 7 5

Runs 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 5

Hits 1 0 0 0 4 1 1 7

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

LOB 1 0 1 0 1 1 3 7

ASU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26 Ewing,Addy 3.1 8 4 4 0 2 17 17 52 37

33 Ruiz,Maddison (W) (4.1) 3.2 5 0 0 2 2 19 17 63 36

Totals 7.0 13 4 4 2 4 36 34 115 73

Inher. Rnrs: Ruiz 1/1.

GO-FO: Ewing 4-3; Ruiz 0-9.
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*



Angelo State at Okla. Christian

03/14/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Angelo State 0 0 0 0 3 2 0

5

7 2 7

Okla. Christian 0 1 2 1 0 0 0

4

13 2 11

OKLA. CHRISTIAN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #4 George, Maci 3b 3 1 2 0

2 #77 Brewster, Kadence cf 4 1 2 2

3 #24 Lopez, Danae 1b 3 0 0 0

4 #1 Brewster, Kiley 2b 4 1 2 0

5 #5 Rupp, Kallie ss 4 0 3 2

6 #12 Eggleton, Brooke

#21 Drummond, Madi

PR 0

4

0

0

0

2

0

0

7 #13 McDougal, Ally

#9 Palmer, Zyria

rf 3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #11 Yaerger, Marti c 4 1 2 0

9 #3 Seat, Sydnee lf 4 0 0 0

Totals 34 4 13 4

Runs 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 4

Hits 0 4 3 2 1 1 2 13

Errors 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

LOB 0 2 1 2 2 2 2 11

OC

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14 Resendiz,Ella 4.2 5 3 3 1 4 20 18 76 51

10 Ingram,McKenna (L) (5.2) 2.1 2 2 1 1 3 13 9 58 33

Totals 7.0 7 5 4 2 7 33 27 134 84

HB: Ingram [3]; Resendiz [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Ingram 0/1.

GO-FO: Resendiz 4-5; Ingram 2-0.
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